

Date: October 6, 2020

Scrip Code – 532960, 890145 BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001 IBVENTURES – EQ, IBVENTPP/E1
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza",
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E).
MUMBAI – 400 051

Sub: Intimation regarding change in the name of the Company to Dhani Services Limited

Dear Sirs,

To align the name of the Company with its consumer brand dhani (entire consumer business in the Healthcare and Finance Sector is provided by the Company through its App dhani), we wish to inform that on the application filed by the Company, the office of Registrar of Companies has with effect from October 6, 2020, approved change in the name of the Company to 'Dhani Services Limited'.

The Company shall be submitting its fresh certificate of incorporation issued by the Office of Registrar of Companies alongwith other documents required in terms of Listing Regulations with the Exchanges, for allowing trading in the shares of the Company in its new name with the symbol "DHANI".

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For **Dhani Services Limited** (formerly Indiabulls Ventures Limited)

Lalit Sharma Company Secretary

CC:

Luxembourg Stock Exchange, Luxembourg